
Wastewater and Drinking Water Treatment Financial 
Assistance Program 
Pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 16.134, by October 1 of each year, the Iowa Finance Authority (IFA) 
shall submit a report to the Governor and the General Assembly itemizing expenditures under the 
Wastewater and Drinking Water Treatment Financial Assistance Program (“Program”) during the pre-
vious year, if any.

Fiscal Year 2023
Grant Awards
In Fiscal Year 2023, grants totaling $9,053,480.00 were awarded to the following municipalities:

Grant Recipient  Grant Award Program

Adel $100,000.00 Wastewater

Boone $200,000.00 Wastewater

Crescent $500,000.00 Wastewater

Danbury $500,000.00 Wastewater

Elk Run Heights $250,000.00 Wastewater

Farragut $478,480.00 Wastewater

Gowrie MU $400,000.00 Drinking Water

Harlan MU $500,000.00 Drinking Water

Jefferson $500,000.00 Wastewater

Jesup $500,000.00 Wastewater

La Porte City $500,000.00 Wastewater

Miles $500,000.00 Wastewater

Mondamin $150,000.00 Drinking Water

Nevada $500,000.00 Wastewater

New Albin $500,000.00 Wastewater

Oelwein $375,000.00 Wastewater

Primghar $500,000.00 Wastewater



Grant Recipient  Grant Award Program

Raymond $250,000.00 Wastewater

Remsen $500,000.00 Drinking Water

Runnells $250,000.00 Wastewater

Shenandoah $500,000.00 Wastewater

Treynor $100,000.00 Wastewater

Winfield $500,000.00 Wastewater

TOTAL FOR FY 2023 $9,053,480.00 

Grant Disbursements/Expenditures
Itemized Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2023 included grant disbursements, as follows:

Grant 
Award

Grant Recip-
ient Total Grant Award Amount Disbursed Award Balance 

Available

22-05 Carlisle $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 

22-06 Chariton $500,000.00 $389,814.66 $0.00 

23-05 Elk Run 
Heights

$250,000.00 $77,629.34 $63,761.17 

21-04 Fort Atkinson $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 

22-07 Grandview $500,000.00 $487,377.06 $12,622.94 

22-08 Hartford $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 

23-10 Jesup $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 

23-12 Miles $500,000.00 $403,368.63 $3,913.98 

23-14 Nevada $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 

22-13 Perry $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 

22-15 Wheatland $400,000.00 $289,904.71 $0.00 

23-23 Winfield $500,000.00 $92,513.09 $344,611.30 

TOTAL FOR FY 2023 $4,540,607.49


